– 8 –

The CGAAP statement of financial position as at July 31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

CGAAP
$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

IFRS
$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 682 $ -  $ 682

Cash and cash equivalents - restricted  -  -   -
Prepaid expenses  -  -   -
H.S.T. receivable  9,285  -   9,285
  9,967  -   9,967

Non-current assets:
Mining claims  75,205  -   75,205
Investments  9,000  -   9,000
 $ 94,172 $ -  $ 94,172

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 49,065 $ -  $ 49,065

Minority interest  59,224  -   59,224

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common shares   912,894  -   912,894
Warrants   1,250  -   1,250
Contributed Surplus   12,500  -   12,500
Deficit   (922,760)  -   (922,760)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (18,001)  -   (18,001)
   (14,117)  -   (14,117)

 $ 94,172 $ -  $ 94,172

– 9 –

The CGAAP statement of financial position as at  April 30, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

CGAAP
$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

IFRS
$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 92,593 $ -  $ 92,593

Cash and cash equivalents - restricted  36,400  -   36,400
Prepaid expenses  50,800  -   50,800
H.S.T. receivable  18,151  -   18,151
  197,944  -   197,944

Non-current assets:
Mining claims  40,448  -   40,448
Investments  4,321  -   4,321
 $ 242,713 $ -  $ 242,713

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 53,180 $ -  $ 53,180

Non-current liabilities:

Flow-through share premium liability   -  11,025   11,025

Minority interest   58,930  -   58,930

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common shares (c)  1,126,194  (1,925)   1,124,269
Warrants   7,500  -   7,500
Contributed Surplus   13,750  -   13,750
Deficit (c)  (994,161)  (9,100)   (1,003,261)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (22,680)  -   (22,680)
 (c)  130,603  (11,025)   119,578

 $ 242,713 $ -  $ 242,713

– 10 –

The CGAAP statement of comprehensive loss for the three months ended July 31, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

CGAAP
$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

IFRS
$

EXPENSES

Professional fees $ 13,552 $ -  $ 13,552
Net loss for the period $ 13,552 $ -  $ 13,552

The CGAAP statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended April 30, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as
follows:

CGAAP
$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

IFRS
$

EXPENSES

General administration  $ 20,990 $ -  $ 20,990